Cameron and Quinn’s Organizational Culture Assessment Instrument (OCAI) in identifying different 
types of organizational culture. Using a cross-sectional survey research design, the primary data was 
obtained through administered structured questionnaire to one hundred and twenty-seven (127) SMEs 
at different sampled locations in Nigeria. Pearson Product Moment Correlation analysis was used to 
identify the relationship that exists between the variables and the results revealed that Hierarchy culture 
have significant relationship with performance.